Meeting and upon receipt of 25% of the issue price as application money, we wish to inform you that the 

Board of Directors of Retaggio Industries Limited (“Company”) at its meeting held today i.e, 22nd January, 

2026 has, inter alia, considered and approved the following: 

The allotment of 53,04,000 (Fifty-Three Lakhs Four Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants at an issue 

price of Rs. 26/- per warrant convertible into Equity Shares, aggregating to Rs. 13,79,04,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Crores Seventy-Nine Lakhs Four Thousand only), on a preferential basis. The Company has 

received 25% of the issue price, i.e. Rs. 6.50/- per warrant, amounting to Rs. 3,44,76,000/-, in accordance 

with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and In

[...]

allotted price (in case of convertibles), 

number of investors; 

The details of the shareholding of the allottees in the 

Company prior to and after the Preferential allotment 

of warrants has been mentioned in the Annexure A-

1. 

The Company has received Rs. 3,44,76,000/- (Three 

Crores Forty-Four Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand Only) 

towards subscription of 53,04,000 Convertible 

Warrants (i.e. the 25% of the total issue price towards 

subscription of the warrants) from the allottees. 

[Subscription Price of Rs. 6.5/- per warrant entitling 

the holders of the warrants, to exercise an option to